
2022 SEASON

THE COLONIAL THEATRE • MAIN STREET, BETHLEHEM NEW HAMPSHIRE • BethlehemColonial.org



JOHN TULLY PHOTOGRAPHYJOHN TULLY PHOTOGRAPHY

Box Office Information 

CONCERT TICKETS: are available at BethlehemColonial.org or 
may be purchased in advance at the Catamount Arts Box Office, 
Eastern Ave., St. Johnsbury, VT.

The Colonial Patio is open for concerts an hour before showtime 
serving beer and wine for ticket holders.

Movies

Presenting the best in independent and world cinema.

SHOWTIMES: Saturday 7:30, Sunday 1:30, Monday & Tuesday 
7:30, Wednesday 5:30 Buddy Night, Thursday & Friday: please 
check schedule. 

HI LISTENING & VI AUDIO NARRATION DEVICES 
accessibility systems are available for movies. Please ask at the 
Concessions counter. 

PARKING is available in the parking lot behind the Theatre and 
on both sides of Main Street and other locations nearby. See our 
website for parking map.

HANDICAP PARKING is available directly in front of the Theatre 
at the concession area entrance and is also accessible to the patio.

Support The Colonial!

The Colonial is able to bring world-class music, independent film 
and high quality family entertainment to the White Mountains 

because of support from people like you. Make a tax-deductible* 
donation by mail or online.

Every donation totaling $250 or more includes a free individual or 
household membership.

DONATE ONLINE: To make a secure donation using your credit 
card or PayPal at bethlehemcolonial.org/make-a-donation,  
OR BY MAIL: Download the membership form and mail with 
your check, VISA, MasterCard, or Discover Card to: 
The Colonial Theatre, PO Box 204, Bethlehem, NH 03574

Become a Sustaining Donor
An easy and a convenient way to maintain your membership and 
continuous support of The Colonial is to become a Sustaining 
Donor. It saves hundreds of dollars on postage, printing, and 
administrative costs. Every monthly sustaining donation of  
$10 or more includes an Annual Membership for an individual 
or household!

To make your sustaining contribution online, please visit: 
bethlehemcolonial.org/make-a-donation. 

Keep up to date! 

Sign up for our email and get the latest concert and movie news, 
ticket information, and other cool stuff before everyone else at 
BethlehemColonial.org.

* The Friends of the Colonial is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization.

2   2022 SEASON



“ Unique combination of traditional and 

innovative techniques. AlHaj’s spontaneous 

inventions are constantly fascinating.” 

                                                   —LOS ANGELES TIMES

LETTERS FROM IRAQ
featuring Grammy Nominated Oud Master 

Rahim AlHaj

Letters from Iraq expresses the love and pain of lives 
lived by the people of war-torn Iraq. Actual mailed 
letters and their stories are transposed into eight 
gripping compositions by NEA National Heritage 
Fellow Honoree and two-time Grammy-nominated 
Iraqi-American composer and oud player, Rahim 
AlHaj with string quartet featuring Katherine 
Liccardo, violin, Matt Consul, violin, Kallie Sugatski, 
viola, Ben Noyes, cello, and John Clark, bass. He says, 
“Music can make us laugh, make us cry, make us 
march into war. I want to make music to make us 
realize peace.” This music is of deep emotion and 
great beauty, melding mastery of Iraqi and Western 
classical genres alike to form something entirely new.

Sponsored by Elise Drake

SATURDAY, MAY 7, 8 PM

TICKETS: $29, $37, $45

PAULA POUNDSTONE
Emmy Award-Winning Comedian,  

Author, and Actress

Paula Poundstone is known for her smart, observational humor 
and a spontaneous wit that has become the stuff of legend. Time 
magazine, in the March 2020 “Best of ” issue, listed Paula’s HBO 
special, Cats, Cops and Stuff as one of The 5 Funniest Stand-Up 
Specials Ever. Paula can be heard weekly as the host of the comedy 
podcast, Nobody Listens to Paula Poundstone and as a regular 
panelist on NPR’s comedy news quiz, Wait Wait…Don’t Tell Me!

Sponsored by Tami Nason

FRIDAY, MAY 13, 8 PM

TICKETS: $44, $52, $60

BethlehemColonial.org   3



Stay up to date on all the latest events by signing up 

for our email newsletter at BethlehemColonial.org

For more information call 603-444-0309 
or visit www.northcountrychamberplayers.org 

JULY 11 - AUG 15, 2015 

Concerts in Sugar Hill, 
Whitefield,  

and Bethlehem

Congratulations on another  

Great Season!

Chutters Candy Counter
43 Main Street, Littleton, NH 03561

(603)444-5787

www.chutters.com
Lancaster, New Hampshire | 603.788.2619 | www.garlandmill.com

Designing anD builDing 

high performance 

builDings since 1985.

I am proud to support  

The Colonial Theatre and to  

celebrate the vital role it plays in 

the cultural life and economic health 

of the North Country.

Tami Nason

    Made from Scratch

Pancakes, waffl  es, French toast,
soups, sandwiches, quiche,
ice cream, pies and more.

Open Daily 7 am
   NEWLY

RENOVATED!

I-93, Exit 38
672 Rte. 117
Sugar Hill, NH
603-823-5575

Now Open Year Round!

www.PollysPancakeParlor.com

4   2022 SEASON



SUPPORT THE ARTS

ATTEND LIVE 

PERFORMANCES

BRING A FRIEND

DONATE TO 

THE COLONIAL THEATRE

with appreciation from a friend

BethlehemColonial.org   5



Filmed at the 
heart of the 
outdoor 
experience.

 MAY 26  REEL ROCK 16 
   A collection of the year’s best climbing films, 

delivering jaw-dropping action, soulful journeys and 
rollicking humor.

 JUNE 10  SANCTITY OF SPACE   
Inspired by the photography of legendary explorer 
Brad Washburn, three friends traverse some of Alaska’s 
most challenging peaks.

 JULY 14    LONG LIVE CHAINSAW 
The true story of the meteoric rise, untimely death and 
long-lasting legacy of Canadian downhill mountain 
bike legend, Stevie Smith.

 AUG. 19   NO MAN’S LAND FILM FESTIVAL 
   A celebration of the fantastic women around us who 

are doing extraordinary things.

 SEPT. 15 AGAINST THE CURRENT 
   Veiga Grétarsdóttir, a trans kayaker, attempts to paddle 

the circumference of Iceland, counter-clockwise and 
against the current.

 OCT. 20 MOUNTAIN REVELATIONS  
   Follow three professional snowboarders – Jeremy 

Jones, Ryan Hudson, and Rafael Pease – on a human-
powered 10-day mission in a remote corner of Alaska’s 

Chugach Mountain Range.

Sponsored by North Country Climbing Center, 

Carlson’s Lodge,  The White Mountain School, 

Appalachian Mountain Club, and Rek’-lis Brewing

2022

6   2022 SEASON



Sponsored by North Country Climbing Center 

& Allagash Brewing 

THE GHOST OF PAUL REVERE SATURDAY, JUNE 18, 8 PM

TICKETS: $25, $33

“ The Maine-grown, foot-stompin’ holler-folk quartet 

create the type of music for which festivals are made.” 

                                                                             —THE BOSTON GLOBE

Feel Welcomed.

Located in a quaint, quiet New England neighborhood with direct access to hiking and 
snowmobiling trails. Enjoy the central location near many attractions and excellent ski 
resorts. Whether you’re here on business or leisure, you’ll enjoy our clean and fresh 
Hampton Beds®, complimentary Wi-Fi access and Hampton’s free, hot breakfast.

Hampton Inn Littleton
580 Meadow Street, Littleton, NH 03561 
603-444-0025 | www.littleton.hamptoninn.com
© 2017 Hilton.

1 800 hamptonhampton.com

Music stitches together a strong community around The Ghost of 
Paul Revere. The Maine four piece—Max Davis, Sean McCarthy, 
Griffin Sherry and Chuck Gagne—examine life’s ebbs and flows 
through a distinct and dynamic distillation of folk, rock and 
alternative. Since forming in 2011, the band has created a following 
that has propelled them from a local to a national level. After 
releasing North in 2012, their signature style progressed garnering 
acclaim from Billboard, Boston Globe, AXS, No Depression, Relix, 
and The Boot, who appropriately dubbed them, “not quite bluegrass, 
not quite country, not quite rock ‘n’ roll, but kind of all three 
combined.The band has performed alongside The Avett Brothers, 
Jason Isbell, The Revivalists, Bela Fleck, and The Infamous 
Stringdusters, sold out countless headlining gigs, and appeared at 
major festivals nationwide. 

BethlehemColonial.org   7



An initiative of the Coolidge Corner Theatre with major support from The Alfred P. Sloan Foundation.

Creative pairings of current, classic, cult, and documentary films with lively introductions 

by notable figures from the world of science, technology, and medicine.

Embracing Plant 
Medicines as Spirit Guides

SATURDAY, MAY 28 

7:30 PM

Join ecologist Simone Whitecloud, Ph.D. 
in discussing plant guides to cross the 
Western science/Indigenous divide 
followed by a screening of the film: 

Embrace of the Serpent 

Directed by Ciro Guerra (2015), 125 min.,  
NR, winner Cannes Film Festival, 
Academy Award Nominee for Best Foreign 
Language Film

Are We Alone, and Does  
it Matter?

THURSDAY, JUNE 2 

7:30 PM

Join Douglas Arion, Ph.D., the Executive 
Director of Mountains of Stars and 
Professor Emeritus of Physics and 
Astronomy at Carthage College in a 
discussion of our place in the universe, 
followed by a screening of the film: 

Contact 

Adapted from the Carl Sagan novel, 
directed by Robert Zemeckis, (1997), 
Starring: Jodie Foster, 150 min., PG

 Understanding the 
Nature of Matter with 
Polarized Targets

THURSDAY, JUNE 23 

7:30 PM

Join Dr. Elena Long, Asst. Professor in the 
University of New Hampshire Department 
of Physics and Astronomy, in a discussion 
of quantum physics followed by a 
screening of the film:

Everything Everywhere All at Once 

Directed by Dan Kwan & Daniel Scheinert 
(2022), Starring: Michelle Yeoh, Stephanie 
Hsu, Ke Huy Quan, 139 min., R

The Colonial’s Science on Screen programs are presented in partnership with White Mountain Science, Inc. (WMSI). 

Visit WMSI’s website to learn more about its mission to excite kids and teachers about STEM knowledge  

and skills and help them grow as creative problem solvers.

Presentations: 7:30 pm | Films: 8 pm

8   2022 SEASON



Come to Bethlehem for Fourth of July weekend fun with events at  

The Colonial Theatre & Rek’-lis Brewery! Stay tuned for more information.

Maine-based indie duo, Oshima Brothers’ have been creating 
music together since childhood. The brothers blend songs from the 
heart with blood harmonies to produce a “roots-based pop sound 
that is infectious.” (NPR). On stage, Sean and Jamie offer lush 
vocals, live looping, foot percussion, electric and acoustic guitars, 
vintage keyboard and bass—often all at once. They want every 
show to feel like a deep breath, a dance party and a sonic embrace. 
Maine Public Radio’s Sara Willis describes their songs as 
“beautiful, those brother harmonies can’t be beat. They are 
uplifting and, let’s face it, we need uplifting these days.”

SUNDAY, JULY 3, 8 PM

TICKETS: $18, $26

OSHIMA BROTHERS 

Coyote Island is a four-piece band and the musical vision of Mike 
O’Hehir, a multi-instrumentalist and songwriter from Maine. After 
writing folk songs for many years, O’Hehir began exploring different 
genres including pop, rhythm & blues, South American & African 
percussion, 60’s surf rock, and reggae. The result is a style of music 
that’s truly unique. It’s uplifting, playful, and radio friendly, yet carries 
a deep message to the listener. It’s about embracing the human 
journey, coming together, finding peace, and having fun. 

Sponsored by Scott Hunt & Samuel Adams

COYOTE ISLAND

BethlehemColonial.org   9



809 BROOK ROAD, BETHLEHEM, NH

603.444.0786 • MEADOWSTONENH.COM

A leader in northern  

New Hampshire’s local food 

movement for over 15 years! 

Offering fresh vegetables, pork,  

beef, eggs, goat cheese, berries,  

PYO flowers, and much more.

Stop by the farm to take a self-guided 

tour, engage kids with our activity 

book and discover how we  

make it all happen.

WEDNESDAYS @ 11 AM 

JULY & AUGUST

The Colonial’s Summer Children’s Series  

is anchored on alternate weeks by the 

Weathervane Theatre’s Patchwork Players. 

 July 6  Patchwork Players: Pop Jamz: Impossible Karaoke.

Do you love pop music old and new? Inspired by 

Jimmy Fallon’s game show “That’s My Jam”. 

 July 13  Piti Theatre Company presents To Bee or Not To 

Bee: Farmer James’ comic, tragic, and ultimately 

hopeful story complete with puppetry, clowning, 

dance, and live music.

 July 20  Patchwork Players: Where the Wild Things Are: A 

unique adaptation based on the beloved book by 

Maurice Sendak.

 July 27  Sing-A-Long with Nappy’s Puppets. How many of 

these songs do you know: Little Bunny Foo-Foo? 

Five Little Ducks? The Old Lady Who Swallowed a 

Fly?

 Aug. 3  Patchwork Players: Best Of… Becoming Patchwork: 

Oh no, You missed a show! Have no fear, the Best of 

PW is here. 

 Aug. 10  Annie & Safari Bob of the Natural Wonder Band 

create and perform fun-filled, interactive songs and 

dances about the wonders of nature.

 Aug. 17  Patchwork Players: Camp Kindness! A place where 

the power of kindness can make anything possible.

A weekly dose of music, mayhem,  
magic and more!

ALL TICKETS: $7 at the door 
Group discounts available, please call for information.

Sponsored by the Nancy F. Vaughan Fund of the 

New Hampshire Charitable Foundation.

10   2022 SEASON



91.9 Littleton | nhpr.org

ON-AIR | ONLINE | ON-DEMAND

News from New Hampshire and 

LOCAL.
GLOBAL.

DEEPLY NEW 
HAMPSHIRE.

BethlehemColonial.org   11



Bringing business intelligence, 

cultural intelligence and emotional 

intelligence together to amplify the 

value of your brand.

Clients range from small start-ups to 

Fortune 100 companies.

marcia@sugarhillstrategy.com

12   2022 SEASON



SATURDAY, JULY 30, 8 PM

TICKETS: $24, $32, $40

GRAMMY NOMINEE

JONTAVIOUS WILLIS
Every generation or so, a young bluesman bursts onto the scene and 
sends a jolt through the blues community. Jontavious Willis may just 
have that effect on people. The 26-year-old multi-instrumentalist was 
nominated for a Grammy in 2020 thanks to his latest album, 
Spectacular Class. Through original lyrics written by Willis himself, 
the gifted musician delivers a timeless album that features dynamic 
vocals and all types of blues: Delta, Piedmont, Texas, and Gospel. His 
stand-out fingerpicking, flat-picking, and slide prowess are also on 
display. Grammy award-winning artists Taj Mahal and Keb’ Mo’ 
played an active role in producing Spectacular Class with Taj Mahal 
as Executive Producer and Keb’ Mo’ as the Producer. 

“ That’s my Wonderboy, the Wunderkind. Jontavious 

is a great new voice of the 21st century in the 

acoustic blues.”    — TAJ MAHAL

SAM BUSH
Grammy Award-winning  
Multi-instrumentalist

There may be no more uplifting sight in bluegrass than 
watching the irrepressible Sam Bush rock the stage.

Founder of the rock/bluegrass fusion band, New Grass 
Revival, and innovator of the “newgrass” genre, Bush 
is a dynamic, joyous performer, and among the most 
entertaining artists in acoustic music. Masterful on 
mandolin and fiddle, Bush loves his music and his fans  
love him.

Revered for both his solo and sideman work, which 
includes Emmylou Harris, Lyle Lovett, and Béla Fleck,  
he has soaked up honors such as an Americana Music 
Association Lifetime Achievement Award and suite of 
Grammys and International Bluegrass Music 
Association trophies, and 2020 inductee into the 
International Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame as a 
member of New Grass Revival. Bush still strives 
relentlessly to create something new.

SATURDAY, JULY 16, 8 PM

TICKETS:$44, $52, $60

Sponsored by P&S Equipment,  

Sugar Hill Strategy & Switchback Brewing

Sponsored by Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 

& Great North Aleworks

BethlehemColonial.org   13



• Lawn & Garden Equipment Sales  
& Repairs

• OEM Certified Service

www.pandsequipmentnh.com

1091 MEADOW STREET, LITTLETON, NH 03561

tel 603.444.7028

email: spequipment@roadrunner.com

REK   LIS
BREWING
COMPANY

BREWING BIG
BEERS IN 

LITTLE BETHLEHEM

2085 MAIN ST. BETHLEHEM, NH

REKLISBREWING.COM
REKLISBREWING

REK-LIS BREWING COMPANY

Restaurant Hours:

Thursday, Sunday & Monday: 4 pm–8 pm 
Friday & Saturday: 4 pm–9 pm 

3738 Main Street, Bethlehem, NH 

Tel. (603) 869-3364

www.thewaysideinn.com

14   2022 SEASON



Join us for a two-week filmmaking intensive 

for High School students ages 14–18

The Colonial Theatre is proud to offer a two-week filmmaking 
intensive White Mountain Cinema Camp: Script to Screen August 
1st–5th and 8th–12th. High School students ages 14–18 will work 
with industry professionals to learn and experience the cinematic 
process from script to screen. Students will learn how to build a 
story, use tools in pre-production, work with professional 
equipment and standard editing practices to create a polished 
product. Students will work alongside the instructors as a 
production crew as seen on sets of a professional film. During their 
time at the camp, the students will create a group short film and 
learn new skills to create their own films beyond the classroom. The 
final films will be premiered in a public showcase at The Colonial 
Theatre where students will host a Q&A.

Class size is limited to 15 students on a first-come, first-served basis 
and an enrollment fee of $25 is required. 
For registration & information visit BethlehemColonial.org

THE INSTRUCTORS

Alex Shea teaches filmmaking at St. Johnsbury Academy and has 
worked on several documentaries, commercials and narrative films. 
Alex has worked alongside directors Alma Har’el, Jamie Yerkes and 
Bess O’Brien, and works as a freelance filmmaker.

Midnight Industries, Phillip Renton & Austin Pellegrino, is a 
video production studio that has a deep and extensive background 
working in different fields of the entertainment industry. Austin 
worked alongside Jay Craven on the set of Martin Eden—a feature-
length adaptation of Jack London’s famous novella. Austin is head 
of editing for Midnight Industries. Phillip has worked on the set of 
many local short films and productions Directed by Jay Craven, 
James Lantz and Patrick Kennedy. Phillip is the in-house 
cinematographer at Midnight Industries.

Sponsored by Nancy & Julian Czarny, William 

Oppenheimer, and the New Hampshire Charitable 

Foundation.  

Lunch provided by Rek’-lis Brewing.

WHITE MOUNTAIN CINEMA CAMP:  
SCRIPT TO SCREEN

MONDAY–FRIDAY, AUG. 1–5 & 8–12, 10 AM–4 PM 

WORLD PREMIERE SCREENING: AUG. 14

Second Annual

BethlehemColonial.org   15



OUR SUPPORTERS 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPT. 30, 2021

We would like to thank everyone who so generously supported The Colonial over the past two years. The net result of this community’s 
commitment to supporting the arts has been to provide northern New Hampshire with a multi-functional, versatile, and sustainable 
cultural center for the foreseeable future. As we continue to grow we want you to know your support makes a difference!

* Asterisks indicate our Sustaining Donors, who graciously support The Colonial with automatic monthly contributions.

$20,000+

Anonymous

Live Venue Emergency  
Relief Fund

Tami Nason

Neil & Louise Tillotson Fund  
of the New Hampshire 
Charitable Foundation

Paycheck Protection Program 
SBA

Shuttered Venues Operators  
Grant SBA

$10,000-$19,999

New Hampshire State Council 
on the Arts

Harriet & Alan Lewis, Pinnacle 
Leadership Foundation

Melinda Richmond Fund  
of the New Hampshire 
Charitable Foundation

$5,000-$9,999

Anonymous

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation

Coolidge Corner Theatre 
Foundation

Jane B. Cook 1992  
Charitable Trust

Madelaine G. von Weber Trust

Nancy & Edward Roberts

$2,500-$4,999

Anonymous (2)

Nancy & Julian Czarny

Carrie & Jim Hamblin

Deb Hanna & Mike Girouard

Scott Hunt

Mary Lou Krambeer

$1,000-$2,499

Anonymous

Les Apple*

Bethlehem Hebrew 
Congregation

Jody & Bruce Blaney*

Teri Bordenave &  
Eric Van Leuven

Meglyn Bull & Don Lavoie

Jeffrey Burt

Margo & Greg Connors

Elise Drake

Barbara & Michael Eisenson

Diana & John Franchitto

Eliza Huntington & Eva Lamb

Jennifer Lucas

Wanda & David F. McLure

Claire & Zak Mei

Irene & Ken Mosedale

New Hampshire Center  
for Nonprofits

New Hampshire  
Preservation Alliance

Marcia Peters

Lori & Eric Raichle

Marcia Roosevelt,  
Sugar Hill Strategy

David J. Sales

Barbara & Sandy Strain*

Jessica & Rusty Talbot

Kathleen & Timothy Vaughan

Julie & Douglas Weisman

Anne & Dave Whiting

Star Whitney

Wood Family Fund

Kristina Zontini &  
Dan Huntington*

$500-$999

Anonymous

Appalachian Stitching

Ellie & Joe Brown

Anita & Robert Craven

Minnie Cushing &  
Grant Ruggles

Edith C. Crocker  
Charitable Trust

Jody & Art Flescher

Marsha & Roger Gingue

Priscilla Hindley

Cynthia Howlett-Willis*

Katherine & Mitchell Hunt

Christine Kelly & Bruce Etter*

Jae Kim & Jason Tors

Diane & Ken King

Andrea & William Knowles

Scott Manning

Edith McKown

Patricia & Charles McLure

P&S Equipment and Rentals

Lynne & Tim Palmer

Daniel Ryan

Deb & Austin Smith

Marsha Stewart

Maureen Thoma  
In Memory of Peter &  
Jennie Thoma

Erin Woo*

$250-$499

Anonymous (2)

Susan & Paul Abramson

Ann & Simon Baker

Joanne Bilotta

Cecilia F. Blewer &  
Clayton Young*

Patricia & John Bottomley

Carol Carlson Cunningham

Hannah Delfiner

Mary Catherine DeRosa &  
Paul Hanrahan

Nancy & Jerry Diener

Mary M. Doherty

Peter Dolloff

Alice & Leslie Dreier

Kristina & Jay Ennis

Nancy & Geoffrey Fages

Lisa & David Ffrench

Mary & Lennie Fillius

Marguerite Fletcher

Linda & Russ Gaitskill

Jean Goodney

Melanie Harding

Ruth Heintz & Michael Ritter

Cheryl & Chris Jensen

Marilyn Johnson

Misty Aebi Jones &  
Donald Jones

Jenny & John Keefe

Carol Kline

Jessie Knapp &  
Mark Mendelsohn

Kim & Mark Koprowski

Dick Lewis

Kristen & Bradley Lewis

Robin Lubguban & Dan Lavoie

Pete Marvelli*

Jean Matray & Bill Lanza

Tish & Steve Mead

James Merrill

Rosemary & George Milewski*

Marilyn & Stephen Monsein

Rebecca & Timothy More

Monica & Keith Owen

Betsey & Chuck Phillips

Joan & Len Reed

Franco Rossi

Mary Ellen Russell &  
Stephen Dignazio

Betsy & Stephen Schulthess

Jackie & Andy Smith

Linda M. & D. Neil Stafford

Maggie & John Starr

Steele Family Foundation

Sarah Turtle & Bill Church

Nancy & James Verdolino*

Lon Weston

Up to $249

Anonymous (3)

A.B. Gile

Sabrina Adamonis

Nate Alberts

Donna Alexson

Bess Andrews-Keith & Keith 
Batchelder

Jan & Fred Apple

Roy Apple

Tom Arrison*

Carol & Gary Arsenault*

Cookie Avrin & Marty Zafran

Katrine Barclay & Robert Cook

Pamela Beahm

Heather Belcher

Linda Benson

Peter G. Berris

Service Credit Union

Cheryl & Steve Bianchi

Anita & Russ Bonnevie

Juliet Born

Susan & Stephen Boudreau

Ryan Bouldin

Julia Brabec

Linda & Russell Bradshaw

David Brantley

Susanna & Lester Brent

CB Art Studio

Jane & Ned Brewer

Gregory Brown

Katherine Brubaker

Sandra Butson

Mary Caldwell

Jess Cammarano & Craig Barter

Andy Cannon

Biruta & Tim Carr

Amanda Carron

Alison & Tom Caruso

Josiah Chamberlain

Barbara & Rudy Chiarello

Catherine Chipman

Jody Chritton

Barbara Clark

Cary & Christina Clark

Gregory Connolly

Kathy & Brian Cook

Audrey Crowe

Nan & Tom Cuddihy

Catherine Cushing*

Janet & Paul Damiano

James David

Irene & Stephen Dawson

Theresa Del Pozzo

Ellen Deveau

Priscilla & Mike Didio

Cathy D’Ignazio & Tom Mandel

Eileen & Ray Dionne

Stacey & Sean Doll

Mary Jane Downes

John Drew

Tonya & Greg Eastman

Rep. Timothy Egan

James Elliott

Gay Ellis

Susan E. Ellis

Martha & Rob Elmes*

William Emerson

Meredith Emery Bussiere

Donna Kaye & Rick Erwin

Thomas Ewing

Judi & Dan Ferreira

Barbara Ferro

Ellen Fisch

Peg Fischang

J.S. Fitzpatrick

Catherine & Pablo Flores

Mary & Steven Ford

Sue Ford

Ellen Foster

Mary & Dan Fowler

Kathleen & Leon Frizzell

Margaret Gale &  
David Van Houten*

Olivia P. Garfield

James Garvey, Jr.

Patricia Garvin

Kelly Gawron

16   2022 SEASON



Connie Gilday &  
Joseph D’Ignazio

Mark E. Gilleland, Sr.

Sara Glenn-Levin

Alan Glidden

Maureen & James Goodrow

Robert Gorgone

Leigh Grady

Joni Gray & Christine Sheley

Lisa Greenlaw

Janet Greenwood &  
Skardon Bliss

Ann Griffin

Terry Guinn

G. Russell Gutknecht

Tish & Roger Hamblin

Ruth Hamilton

Kerri Harrington & Carl Stagg

Stanley Harrison

Miriam Hart

Beth & Gary Harwood

Roberta Heinonen

Denise Heredeen

Sheelagh Higginson

Beth & Steve Horan

Gabriella Horvath*

Nelson Howe

Anne & Sigmund Hudson

Kathi & James Infanti

Kathy Jablonski

Jennifer Johnson

Kim & Mitch Jureckson

Maryann & Rob Keating

Laura Kelly

Mike Kenney

Rebekah Keeney

Cheryl & David Kerr

Kay Kerr

Diane & Ken King

Mary A. King &  
Peter H. Zimmermann

Carolyn Kirby

Jeffrey Kleiman

Jeremy Knowlton

Gia Koumantzelis &  
Jenny Wackerle*

Charles Kunsch

Amy & Ed Kurja

Michael Lalumiere

Christine Lanchester &  
Dan Waterman

Barbara & Richard Langworthy

Elizabeth Levy

Jane Lewis

Robyn Lindquist

Tina & Paul Lister

Mary Lockhart &  
Gene Girdwood*

Deb Loughnane

Charles Lovett

Claire & Neil Lupton

Victoria & Jamie Macmillan

Serena & Chris Madden

Philip Magnuson &  
Robert Quidone

Anastasia Maher

Elizabeth Mann

Manners Family  
Charitable Fund

Janet Marshall

Nancy & Carl Martland

Karen Matthews

Mary Ann Mayer

Mary McAllister

Kelly & Jim McCann*

Barbara & Todd McClenathan

Cathy P. McDowell

Brenda Meierdiercks

Amy & Howard Mitz

Cheryl & David Monahan

Bella Funk Boutique

The Morris Family

Sheila Mosson

Sharon & Peter Mountain

Alice & Bob Muh

Ruth Murray

Donna Naroff

Meryl & Lane Nevins

New England Wire 
Technologies

Anne-Marie & Bill Nichols

Lila & Erik Nilsen

Taryn Noonan

Moira North

Linda & Stephen Noyes

Mary Lou O’Neil

Mary O’Toole & John Hamrick

Rosalind Page & Tom Simpson*

Julie Palazini

Eliza & Frank Parrish

Nancy Parsons & John 
Mittleman

PayPal Giving Fund

Leslie Peltier

Sharon Penney

Jaime Platts

Terri Potter

Ellen & Howard Pritham

Richard Quintal

Peg Ramback

Michael Ransmeier

Eileen Regen

Marlaina Renton & Ian Dowling

Mark Roberts

Donna Robinson

Gail Robinson & Martin Kessel

Wayne Ruggles

Mary Ruppert

Emily Russell*

Barbara & Paul Russell

Sonya Salanti

Tara & Anthony Saulnier

Kerry Schnell

Roxie Severance

Marghie Seymour

Keisha & Peter Sheedy

Patricia Shine

Patricia Shute

Todd Silberstein

Patricia & Michael Slavtcheff

Elizabeth Solon

Leigh Starer

Susan Stark & Rob Strauss

Leona & Maurice Stebbins

Kimberly S. Steward

Jennie Stiles

Sherry & Fred Storella

Nancy Strand

Liz & Peter Szawlowski

Lynne Tardiff

Wendy & Chris Thayer

Jessica Thibodeau &  
Scott Brumenschenkel

Ellyn Tighe

Kri & Joel Timm

Edward Tomey

Katherine Tully

Susan Turner

John Vail

Carol Vales

Rena & Bill Vecchio

Claire Von Karls

Winnie Ward

Joan & Gary Way

Rhonda & Joe Wesolowski

Leon White

Thomas White

Timmee Whitmore

Peter Whitney

Katie & BJ Williams

Susan Williams

Amy Woo

Katherine Wyman

Lucy Wyman

Barb Zander

Celebrating Patsie 
Bonardi’s 90th Birthday

Friends and family of Patsie 
Bonardi came together to 
celebrate her 90th Birthday on 
June 3, 2021. Patsie has been a 
longtime fan and supporter of  
The Colonial Theatre and chose 
The Colonial to be the recipient 
of donations in her honor.

Contributions were made by:

Carole and David Barker

Carolyn Black

Andrew Bouchard

Antonia Bouchard

Antonio, Angelina &  
Catherine Bouchard

Edward Bouchard

Frederick Bouchard

Kimberley Bouchard

Donald Chabot

Mary Jane Downes

Heather & Sheldon Gershman

Terry Kababik

Susan Klise

Dan LeClair

Dorothy MacPherson

Ronnie Sherwood

Patricia Spencer

2021 EVENT SPONSORS

Amoskeag Beverages

Art Ventures Fund  
of the New Hampshire 
Charitable Foundation

Nancy & Julian Czarny

Nancy & Geoffrey Fages

Lawton Company

MLK & Company

North Country  
Climbing Center

Northern Lights Music

Woodsville Guaranty  
Savings Bank

MEMBERS AS OF  
MARCH 15, 2022

Andy Cannon 

Cary & Christina Clark

Nora Clark

John Colony

Mary & Robert Comeau

Gregory Connolly

Margo & Greg Connors

Kathy & Brian Cook

Marilinne Cooper

Kathie & Dennis Cote

Emily Cote

Ann Louise & Edward Cowan

Donald Crane

Anita & Robert Craven

Sally Crossley

Audrey Crowe

Kathleen Curnyn

Catherine Cushing

Minnie Cushing & Grant 
Ruggles

Nancy & Julian Czarny

James David

Lori & Bob DeGregorio

Hannah Delfiner

Mary Catherine DeRosa &  
Paul Hanrahan

Priscilla & Mike Didio

Nancy & Jerry Diener

Eileen & Ray Dionne

Mary M. Doherty

Stacey & Sean Doll

Elise Drake

Alice & Leslie Dreier

John Drew

Jo Beth Dudley

Beth Edwards

Barbara & Michael Eisenson

Susan E. Ellis

Martha & Rob Elmes

William Emerson

Nancy & Dave Ernsberger

Karen & Jack Ernsberger

Martha & Douglas Evelyn

Nancy & Geoffrey Fages

Judi & Dan Ferreira

Lisa & David Ffrench

Katherine Fiegenbaum

J. S. Fitzpatrick

Jody & Art Flescher

Marguerite Fletcher

Sarah Florenz & Gareth 
McFeely

Colleen Foley

Mary & Steven Ford

Karen & Paul Foss

Diana & John Franchitto

Martin Frank

Marlene Fuerstman &  
Edwin Seroussi

Linda & Russ Gaitskill

Margaret Gale &  
David Van Houten

Olivia P. Garfield

James Garvey, Jr.

Patricia Garvin

Elizabeth Gasman

Jennifer Gaudette

Mark E. Gilleland, Sr.

Marsha & Roger Gingue

Laura Giveen

Alan Glidden

Kate Goldsborough

Lucy Goodhart &  
Gordon Bennett

Jean Goodney

Maureen & James Goodrow

Robert Gorgone

Joni Gray & Christine Sheley

Linda Gray

Sue & Paul Greenlaw

Nancy & Bill Greenlee

Sarah Greenlee

Janet Greenwood &  
Skardon Bliss

Susan Gresser & Stanley Baker

Griffiths Wennrich Family

BethlehemColonial.org   17



Dee Lucile Guild

Carrie & Jim Hamblin

Ruth Hamilton

Deb Hanna & Mike Girouard

Melanie Harding

Margaret Harrigan

Cynthia & Richard Harris

Andrew Hatfield

Heidi Hawk

Ellen Hays & Eliot Wessler

Carol Johnson-Haywood &  
Rod Haywood

Ruth Heintz & Michael Ritter

Paula Herbert & David Strange

Sharon Heyman & Barry Zitser

Sheelagh Higginson

Janet Hill

Priscilla Hindley

Beth & Steve Horan

Gabriella Horvath

Cynthia Howlett-Willis

Anne & Sigmund Hudson

Connie & Jim Huggett

Judith Hull & Dennis McFadden

Alice Hunt

Katherine & Mitchell Hunt

Scott Hunt

Kathi & James Infanti

Mia Jacobson

Cheryl & Chris Jensen

Zach Johnsen

Elizabeth Johnson

Jennifer Johnson

Marilyn Johnson

Megan Johnson

Misty Aebi Jones &  
Donald Jones

Joanne & Kevin Jones

Robin Jones

Kim & Mitch Jureckson

Jacki Katzman

Jenny & John Keefe

Penny Keeler

Lois Keenan-Gavin &  
Rick Gavin

Kelli & Bill Keiler

Pat & Gardner Kellogg

Christine Kelly & Bruce Etter

Laura Kelly

Matt Kelly

Joyce & John Kemp

Kay Kerr

Jae Kim & Jason Tors

Edward King

Mary A. King &  
Peter H. Zimmermann

Carolyn Kirby

Sharon Klein

Carol Kline

Jessie Knapp &  
Mark Mendelsohn

Andrea & William Knowles

Kim & Mark Koprowski

Gia Koumantzelis &  
Jenny Wackerle

Mary Lou Krambeer

Estelle & Robert LaFleur

Rene & Louise Lafrancois

Vicky & Peter Lane

Barbara & Richard Langworthy

Donna & Christopher Laurent

Debra & John LeBlanc

Dick Lewis

Kristen & Bradley Lewis

Robyn Lindquist

Tina & Paul Lister

Mary Lockhart & Gene 
Girdwood

Deb Loughnane

Kathie Lovett & Ned Densmore

Roz Lowen

Robin Lubguban & Dan Lavoie

Jennifer Lucas

Liane & Bill Luke

Marie MacLeod

Philip Magnuson &  
Robert Quidone

Anastasia Maher

Carol Malone

Betsy Malone

Manners Family  
Charitable Fund

Nancy & Carl Martland

Pete Marvelli

Rebecca & Howard Marx

Kelly & Jim McCann

Edith McKown

Wanda & David F. McLure

Patricia & Charles McLure

Richard McPhillips

Emily Meacham & Doug Morin

Elizabeth Meehan

Claire & Zak Mei

William Mellekas

Mary & Doug Menzies

Eric Meth

Linda Michelsen

Rosemary & George Milewski

Catherine Miller &  
James Forrest

Jennifer Monsein

Marilyn & Stephen Monsein

Linda Moore

Rebecca & Timothy More

The Morris Family

Irene & Ken Mosedale

Sheila Mosson

Sharon & Peter Mountain

Samantha Moyer &  
Michael Washburn

Alice & Bob Muh

Charles Muller

Lori-Anne & Daniel Murphy

Tami Nason

Susan & Richard Newhall

Richard Newman

Lila & Erik Nilsen

Judith Noyes

Aileen O’Connell

Kevin O’Neil

Maude Oetking

William Oppenheimer

Monica & Keith Owen

Rosalind Page & Tom Simpson

Suzanne & Roy Parker

Kris Pastoriza

Carla Peacock

Austin Pellegrino

Beth & Bruce Perlo

Marcia Peters

Bill Pikounis

Judy Wilson & Frank Pinter

Carlos PiSierra

Monica Plante

Jaime Platts

Gal Potashnick

Dr. Ayla Queiroga &  
Bruce Caplain

Richard Quintal

James Radmore

Lori & Eric Raichle

Peg Ramback

Dianne Rappa

Joan & Len Reed

Eileen Regen

Paul Reid

Phillip Renton

Carol & Jack Resch

Elissa & Timothy Rice

Melinda Richmond

Patrick Riendeau

Nancy & Edward Roberts

Patricia Robertson

Donna Robinson

Elizabeth Robison

Marcia Roosevelt

Wayne Ruggles

Emily Russell

Mary Ellen Russell &  
Stephen Dignazio

Daniel Ryan

Eileen Ryan

Juliette Saisselin

Moocho & Dan Salomon

Ronnie Sandler

Diane Schecter &  
Stanley Schneller

Kerry Schnell

Suzanne Schott

Betsy & Stephen Schulthess

Bruce Schwartzman

Kirsten Scobie &  
Ben Southworth

Jacqueline Scott

Roxie Severance

Marghie Seymour

Donna & Gordon Shalek

Alexander Shea

Barbara & James Shuchman

Deb and Austin Smith

Ron Smith

Steffaney Smith

Norma St John

Linda M. & D. Neil Stafford

Michelle & Robert Stakutis

Libby Staples

Leigh Starer

Marsha Stewart

Jane Storella

Sherry & Fred Storella

Barbara & Sandy Strain

Nancy Strand

Pamela Sullivan &  
Lee Richmond

Liz & Peter Szawlowski

Barbara & Peter Szeidler

Vannessa Tarr

Bee Thayer

Maureen Thoma

Kathe Tortorice

Carrie & Stevan Trooboff

Sarah Turtle & Bill Church

Linda Upham-Bornstein

John Vail

Kathleen & Timothy Vaughan

Hilary & Ross Veilleux

Nancy & James Verdolino

Erik Volk

Kim Votta

Rebecca Webb

Barley & Rick Weinberg

Julie & Douglas Weisman

James Wells

Rhonda & Joe Wesolowski

Lon Weston

Kathleen White

Thomas White

Anne & Dave Whiting

Peter Whitney

Chris Whiton

Pipp Wiese

Susan Williams

Theresa Winn

Paula & Charles Wolcott

Frederica Wolfe

Ben Woo

Erin Woo

Wood Family Fund

Katherine Wyman

Kristina Zontini &  
Dan Huntington

We try to keep good records— 
but don’t always succeed! Please 
let us know if something is 
amiss: misspellings, missing 
partners or spouses? We will find 
them and return them to their 
rightful place.

18   2022 SEASON



Sponsored by Les Apple

Latin Grammy Winner

GABY MORENO
Since moving to Los Angeles from her native Guatemala, 
singer-songwriter-producer Gaby Moreno has released 5 
albums, earned a Grammy nomination for Illusion (Best 
Latin Pop Album, 2017), an Emmy nomination (for 
co-writing the “Parks & Recreation” theme song), and won a 
Latin Grammy (Best New Artist, 2013). In 2006 she took the 
Grand Prize in the John Lennon Songwriting Contest, the 
first contestant in the Latin category to win Song of the Year 
(she’s now a judge). Gaby also sings the theme song and 
voices a character (Marlena) on the multi Emmy Award-
winning Disney children’s television series, “Elena of 
Avalor,” which features Disney’s first Latina princess.
Moreno has shared the international stage with pop music 
luminaries such as Bono, Andrea Boccelli, Tracy Chapman, 
Ani DiFranco, Punch Brothers, Hugh Laurie, Calexico, 
David Gray and more. 

Sponsored by Carrie & Jim Hamblin

FRIDAY, AUG. 26, 8 PM

TICKETS: $32, $40, $48

Your escape begins at the legendary

Omni Mount Washington Resort, home to 

countless opportunities for indoor and outdoor 

activities. Tee up on our restored Donald Ross 

classic, retreat to relaxation with a luxurious

spa treatment, or enjoy a high- ying

adventure on the Bretton Woods Canopy Tour.

When the snow  ies, come back for alpine

and Nordic skiing at NH’s largest ski area.

603-278-1000 • BrettonWoods.com603603-27- 788-1000 • BrettonWoooods.com

CANOPY TOUR  •   GOLF  •   SPA 

SKIING  •   AND MUCH MORE

FINE & CASUAL DINING  •   PUBLIC WELCOME

BethlehemColonial.org   19



Be a partner in 
audacious change.

Tailored Strategy Design

Grants Portfolio Management

Research Project Management

persimmonco.com

Persimmon Consulting provides tailored philanthropic 

services for individuals, foundations and socially 

responsible businesses who want to support enduring, 

meaningful change for people and the planet.

We are thrilled to sponsor 

The Colonial Theater, one of our 

favorite venues and 

gathering spaces of all time.

A Full Service Endoscopy 
Office Infusion Therapy 

Dr. Mitz:

•  Has served the health care needs of 
northern New Hampshire and 
Vermont for 23 years.

•  Recognizes and is committed to the 
importance of quality and providing 
cost-effective services in a safe, 
comforting setting.

•  Provides affordable and efficient 
care with no hospital overhead, no 
administrative bureaucracies, no 
competing institutional interests.

• I s devoted to pursuing and solving 
stomach and liver problems.

•  Has a professional, pro-active, 
compassionate, caring staff.

DR. HOWARD MITZ, D.O. 

GASTROENTEROLOGY 

220 Cottage St, Littleton NH 
(603) 444-0272

20   2022 SEASON



Mary Lou Krambeer

603.444.0949 • maryloukrambeer@gmail.com
mlkandcompany.com

CONSULTING SERVICES

Offering targeted capacity building 

services to focus and strengthen 

nonprofit organizations and 

businesses:

• strategic planning

• leadership development

•  fundraising/revenue 

diversification

Proud to sponsor The Colonial’s  
programs and mission:

Inspire and invite participation in  
the cultural conversation.

B
E

T
H

L
E

H
E M NE W  HA

M
P

S

H
IR

Ewznc

C
O

M
M

UNITY RA

D
IO

99.9FM

Listen on air at 99.9 FM  

or online at nococommunityradio.org

WZNC-LP 99.9 FM 
Community Radio
Broadcasting from the top  

of The Colonial Theatre

Bethlehem, New Hampshire

Local DJs, Local Programming

SUNDAYS 10 AM to 1 PM
June through October • Rain or Shine

CREDIT, DEBIT AND SNAP CARDS ACCEPTED

ON THE AMMONOOSUC RIVER
Littleton, New Hampshire

By the covered foot bridge at Littleton Area Senior Center, 77 Riverglen Lane

LITTLETON 
Farmers Market

Award-winning Stand-up Comedian & Actress 

MARIA BAMFORD
Maria Bamford is revered for her deeply personal and experimental 
comedy about mental illness. She starred in the surreal, semi-
autobiographical Netflix comedy series Lady Dynamite, about a 
comedian who suffers a nervous breakdown, and is the star of 
three unconventional hour-long stand-up specials: Weakness is the 
Brand, Old Baby and Maria Bamford, the special, special, special! 
Maria was the first female comic to have two half-hour Comedy 
Central Presents specials and starred alongside Patton Oswalt, Zach 
Galifianakis and Brian Posehn in the Comedy Central series The 
Comedians of Comedy and Netflix’s Comedians of Comedy: The 
Movie. She also created and starred in the cult hit web series The 
Maria Bamford Show, in which she plays all the characters. Maria’s 
late night appearances include CONAN, The Tonight Show, The 
Late Show with Stephen Colbert and Late Night with Seth Meyers.

FRIDAY, SEPT 16, 8 PM

TICKETS: $44, $52, $60

Sponsored by MLK & Company  

and Persimmon Consulting

Stephen Colbert called her his “favorite comedian 

on earth” and Judd Apatow said she is “the 

funniest woman in the world.”

BethlehemColonial.org   21



CREATIVE CUISINE  

& CRAFT COCKTAILS

2015 Main Street, Bethlehem, NH

Tel. 603 869 2500

coldmountaincafe.com

Family Owned and Operated Since 1999

■ GREEN BUILDING (energystar)

 Custom Modular - Passive Solar Design - Log - Timberframe

 Advanced 2x6 Framing - Structured Panels (SIPs) and more!

■ RENEWABLE ENERGY OPTIONS: Solar - Geothermal - Wind 

■ THE BENEFITS OF AN ENERGY AUDIT INCLUDE...

- Solutions for mold, frost, drafty rooms, ice dams 

- A possible 25-50% savings on heating bills! 

- Make basement or attic a liveable space

- Possible rebates for homeowners

- Peace-of-mind for homebuyers

BuildingAlternatives.com  
info@BuildingAlternatives.com  
(603) 823-5100  Toll Free (877) 823-5101

B
U
IL
D

IM
P
R
O
V
E

“Building Savings for a Lifetime”  •  Multiple Award-Winning Green Builder

ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALISTS

Grammy Winner

BEAUSOLEIL 
AVEC MICHAEL DOUCET

SATURDAY, SEPT. 24, 8 PM

TICKETS: $32, $40

For the past 45 years, Beausoleil avec Michael Doucet has been 
making some of the most potent and popular Cajun music on the 
planet and they are now back on the road with their farewell tour 
“One Last Time—Au Revoir!” Born out of the rich Acadian 
ancestry of its members, and created and driven by bandleader 
Michael Doucet, Beausoleil is notorious for bringing even the 
most staid audience to its feet. Their distinctive sound derives 
from the dis tilled spirits of New Orleans jazz, blues rock, folk, 
swamp pop, Zydeco, country and bluegrass, captivating listeners 

from the Jazz and Heritage Festival in New Orleans to Carnegie 
Hall. Since becoming the first Cajun band to win a GRAMMY, 
Beausoleil has garnered many accolades, including twelve 
GRAMMY nominations. Their music is so integral to the Cajun 
culture that they have been featured on the New Orleans-based 
hit HBO program ‘Treme.” 

Sponsored by Barbara & Sandy Strain, Scott Hunt 

& Woodstock Inn Brewery

22   2022 SEASON



A.B. Gile  - A Division of The Rowley Agency, Inc.
377 N. Main Street Lebanon, NH 03784

INSURANCE • BONDS • BENEFITS

Enjoy the 2022 Season 
At The Colonial!

Join us September 30th & October 1st when over 100,000 film 
lovers in over 300 cities across six continents gather during one 
week in cinemas, museums and universities for one purpose—to 
view and vote on the finalists’ films in the 25th Annual Manhattan 
Short Film Festival. 

MANHATTAN SHORT is not a touring festival; rather, it is an 
instantaneous celebration that occurs simultaneously across the 

globe, bringing great films to great venues and allowing the 
audiences to select their favorites. If the film festival experience 
truly is about getting great works in front of as many eyes as 
possible, MANHATTAN SHORT offers the ultimate platform—
one that sees its films screened in Sydney, Mumbai, Moscow, 
Vienna, Cape Town to cinemas in all 50 states of the United States 
and Bethlehem, NH—and you are the judge!

BethlehemColonial.org   23

MANHATTAN SHORT 
FILM FESTIVAL

FRIDAY, SEPT. 30, 7:30 PM  

SATURDAY, OCT. 1, 5 PM & 8 PM

TICKETS: $10, $12

25th ANNUAL



• “Really Aged” Cheddar Cheese • Fine Gourmet Items
• Pure Maple Products • Shipped Coast to Coast

1400 Route 117, Sugar Hill, NH 03586 • 603-823-8000 • HarmansCheese.com

Geo. M. Stevens & Son
Insurance Since 1882

We’ve Got You Covered ... at Home, at Work, at Play

Main Street Locations in

Lancaster     788-2555

Littleton      444-2911

Lisbon         838-6331

Colebrook   237-4788

1-800-675-2555
www.gms-ins.com

GMS

Harrison  PublisHing  House
inCorPoraTeD

PO BOX 320  •  995 inDusTrial Park roaD

LITTLETON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03561
TEL 603 444-0820  •  FAX 603 444-0826

Volunteer Profile: Tom Cuddihy

When the ‘revived’ Colonial Theater opened, I knew I wanted to 
help in some way. I became a projectionist, which also means I’m in 
the ticket booth before the movie. That’s what I like best about 
being a Colonial Theater volunteer—seeing and greeting patrons, 
both regulars and occasionals, who want to see movies that are not 
available in the mainstream theaters. I also enjoy the tech aspect of 
the projection booth, making sure that each movie is run under the 
best possible conditions. Before the theater went digital, all films 
were shown on an old-school projector. I would sweat every time I 
started it up, hoping that all the sprockets were threaded correctly. 
Mostly it all went fine, but there was this one time…

All the film running through the old projector would come from a 
large horizontal, spinning feed platter. It would be fed through all 
the sockets, past the lens, and end up on another spinning take-up 
platter. In 2005 we were showing ‘Aristide and the Endless 
Revolution’, about the coup that ousted Jean-Bertrand Aristide as 
the president of Haiti. All was well for 30 minutes. I was in the 
audience watching. Then, in horror, I saw the classic screen shot of 
the frames of the film burning up on the screen in front of me. 
Rushing upstairs, I saw the projector had seized up. I shut 
everything down. I had forgotten to flip one little switch on the 
take-up platter. It had worked for a third of the movie, but 
eventually it could take up no more. I had to go down and send 
everybody home.

Overall, though, it’s the sense of community that goes with 
volunteering that makes this a fun and worthwhile job. I hope to 
keep volunteering at The Colonial for as long as I can.  
                                                                                           —Tom Cuddihy 

Tom Cuddihy has been a volunteer with The Colonial since we opened 
our doors in 2002. Every Wednesday you can find him in the ticket 
booth selling two-for-one Buddy Night tickets and projecting our 
matinee feature film. He’s seen The Colonial through the transition 
from the 35 millimeter film format to our new digital projector system 
and sat on our first Board of Directors—we can’t imagine The 
Colonial without him!!

Thank you for being a stellar volunteer and a part of  
The Colonial family!!

24   2022 SEASON



Anniversary Classics
The Colonial Theatre’s Anniversary Classic Series celebrates films 
with significant birthdays this year.

Art on Screen
Art on Screen at The Colonial Theatre offers cinematic immersion 
into the incredible world of visual fine art. 

Curtain Call
Curtain Call features all things musical from punk to opera on  
The Colonial Theatre screen. 

Fly With Me
Travel vicariously with The Colonial Theatre and meet characters 
changed forever by the places they go. 

Reel Outdoors
The Colonial Theatre’s Reel Outdoor series highlights the diversity 
of the outdoor experience. 

Science on Screen
Creative pairings of current, classic, cult, and documentary films 
with lively introductions by notable figures from the world of 
science, technology, and medicine. Presented in partnership with 
White Mountain Science, Inc. (WMSI). 

Spotlight Series
The Colonial Theatre’s Spotlight Series shines a light on 
independent, rare, or local films.

Wild Thing
The Colonial Theatre’s Wild Thing film series is created in 
partnership with Ammonoosuc Conservation Trust and highlights 
films about the natural world.

SATURDAY, OCT. 8, 8 PM

TICKETS: $29, $37, $45

In a career spanning more than 30 years, three-time GRAMMY winner Joe 
Henry has left an indelible and unique imprint on American popular music. 
Known for his exploration of the human experience, Henry is a hyper-literate 
storyteller, by turns dark, devastating and hopeful.

His artist collaborations cross a variety of genres including T Bone Burnett, 
Ornette Coleman, and Billy Bragg with whom he was nominated for “Duo/Group 
of the Year” by Americana Music Association for their collaborative album Shine 
A Light: Field Recordings From The Great American Railroad. As a producer, Henry 
has made albums for Bonnie Raitt, Elvis Costello, Rhiannon Giddens and Solomon 
Burke and he has scored films including Jesus’s Son, Knocked Up and Motherhood. 
Henry’s latest album, The Gospel According To Water was released in 2019.

JOE HENRY

Sponsored by Chutters & Harpoon Brewing

“ These are simple, wise, and sonically gorgeous songs.”  

                                                                                                   —ROSANNE CASH

“ Here is the voice of a friend and brother who had been 

away too long. There is enough anger, enough misery in the 

world… so make room in your life for some beauty like this”  

                                                                                                 —ELVIS COSTELLO

2022 FILM SERIES

BethlehemColonial.org   25



888.627.2662        mascomabank.com

As a 121-year-old mutual bank  

and a Certified B Corporation®,  

Mascoma Bank is committed to 

being a force for positive change. 

Providing funding to  

vital organizations such as the 

Colonial Theatre of Bethlehem  

is just a fraction of what we can 

accomplish together. 

We invite you to find out more at  
MascomaBank.com/benefit

Supporting  
Our Community  

and the Arts  
Since 1899 

Building Community  

Through the Arts 

6 - 9 PM  

Thursdays, July 7, 21 ~ Aug 4, 18 ~  Sept 1 

Colonial Theatre, Bethlehem 

Details: www.bethlehemsynagogue.org/film 

44  --  55  PPMM  --  --  WWeeddnneessddaayyss 

July 13 - Sipping From the Nile, Jean Naggar 

July 27 - The Last Kings of Shanghai, Jonathan Kaufman 

August 10 - Serenade for Nadia, Zulfu Livaneli 

August 24 - Concealed, Esther Amini 

Books  

of 

Jewish 

Interest 

Bethlehem Public Library - Conference Room, 2155 Main St., Bethlehem, NH 

Building Community in the White Mountains  
for over 100 Years 

55  --  66  PPMM  

  ~~  FFrriiddaayyss,,  JJuullyy  1155,,  JJuullyy  2299    ~~    SSuunnddaayy,,    AAuugg  77  ~~  

BBeetthhlleehheemm  HHeebbrreeww  CCoonnggrreeggaattiioonn  SSaannccttuuaarryy  

DDeettaaiillss::    wwwwww..bbeetthhlleehheemmssyynnaaggoogguuee..oorrgg//ssoouunnddss  

26   2022 SEASON



Mittersill Alpine Resort® 
I-93 Exit 34C | 193 Mittersill Road 

Franconia, NH 03580 

 

Baron’s Pub  at Mittersill Alpine Resort® (Serving Beer & Wine; Limited menu) 

      WWhhaatt  aarree  yyoouu  wwaaiittiinngg  ffoorr……    
    ccoommee  ddiissccoovveerr  MMiitttteerrssiillll  !!   

Located in scenic Franconia Notch &   
NH’s White Mountain National Forest! 

AA  ggrreeaatt  vvaaccaattiioonn  ssppoott  &&  ffaammiillyy  ggeett--aa--wwaayy!!          
Whatever your favorite 

adventure… 
minutes from area  

attractions, great trails, 
hike, bike, golf, zip-line, 
rock-climb, and more…

Mittersill™ is right  
around the corner! 

603.823.5511 | www.mittersillresort.com 
  info@mittersillresort.com 

Established 1945 

Mountain View Dental, PA
8 Clover Lane, Suite 2
Whitefield, NH 03598

(603) 837-9342
Bernd K. Weber, DDS

Mielle S. Fox, DMD

Ramona L’Heureux, DMD- Orthodontist

Our Family Caring for Yours
www.smilewise.net

THE ARCADIAN WILD
Led by songwriters Isaac Horn (guitar) and Lincoln Mick 
(mandolin), and with the support of Erik Coveney on bass and 
Bailey Warren on fiddle, The Arcadian Wild confidently inhabits 
and explores an intersection of genre, blending the traditional with 
the contemporary in order to create a unique acoustic sound that is 
simultaneously unified and diverse. With one foot planted firmly in 
choral and formal vocal music, and the other in progressive folk 
and bluegrass, the band offers up songs of invitation: calls to come 
and see, to find refuge and rest, or to journey and wonder. 

Over the course of 2020, The Arcadian Wild released Principium, a 
four-movement song-cycle that explores human relationship, 
flourishing, degradation, and redemption. To help tell this story, the 
band has collaborated with filmmaker Greyson Welch to create a 
series of short films to accompany this unique project. The project 
culminated in the release of the Principium in February 2021, which 
debuted at #3 on the Billboard Bluegrass Chart.

FRIDAY, OCT. 21, 8 PM

TICKETS: $18, $26, $34

Sponsored by Mascoma Bank & MillerCoors

BethlehemColonial.org   27



We are now accepting applications for our  
Independent Living Cottages and Apartments

Located in Whitefield, NH
themorrisoncommunities.org

“ Senior decisions are 

difficult. We made the 

right one when we 

moved to Summit 

two and half years 

ago. It’s a wonderful 

place to call home!”
 Jane and Bill Beebe

Call to schedule a tour today!!  

(603) 837-3500

ALL ARE WELCOME!
ALL ARE WELCOME!
ALL ARE WELCOME!
ALL ARE WELCOME!

100% Community-Owned

Organics • Local Foods and Products 

Craft Beer • Specialty Cheeses • Full-Service Deli 

Bulk Foods & Sundries • Natural and 

Conventional Supplements & Beauty Products 

• Vegan Options Gluten/Dairy-free Options & 

Much, Much, More!
Come Check us out! 

Just off Exit 41  

in Littleton.

43 Bethlehem Rd. 
🏛🏛🏛 Littleton, N.H.

(603) 444-2800 ☎
💻💻💻 LittletonCoop.com

Open Daily 🦉🦉🦉  
7 AM to 8 PM

28   2022 SEASON



The sound of Bendigo Fletcher begins with the 
poetry that informs it. With songwriter Ryan 
Anderson’s rangy, howling vocals as bedrock, 
the band’s creation floats between pop and 
folk-rock textures, unconventional structure, 
and wordplay as a feeling that functions free 
from a confined form and culverts beyond the 
comfort zone of Americana. Anderson writes 
of intimate moments; revelations that occur on 
rhythmic steps through the woods; reflections 
on love and relationships. The songs are 
anecdotes, told not in the service of some grand 
moral conclusion, but as heady little hints at 
both the absurdity of the world and the 
awkward rewards of our living in it. Like a 
robin in the rafters or a couch in the garage.

57 MAIN STREET, LITTLETON, NH 03561 • 603-444-7776

northernlightsmusic.com

Fine Acoustic & Electric Guitars
and Accessories

44th ANNIVERSARY

1978–2022

BENDIGO 
FLETCHER

FRIDAY, OCT. 28, 8 PM

TICKETS: $25, $33
Sponsored by Northern Lights Music  

& Moat Mountain Brewing

    weathervanenh.org • 603-837-9322weathervanenh.org • 603-837-9322

  Opens June 8th!  Opens June 8th!

See a different show almost See a different show almost 
every night!every night!

Season 57Season 57

389 Lancaster Road, Whitefield, New Hampshire, 03598389 Lancaster Road, Whitefield, New Hampshire, 03598

  

 PLUS PLUS
      North Country ShakesNorth Country Shakes  - - FREE Shakespeare in the ParkFREE Shakespeare in the Park
      Patchwork PlayersPatchwork Players  - - Family Friendly Original MusicalsFamily Friendly Original Musicals
      Windsock Theatre CampWindsock Theatre Camp  - - August 1 -12, 2022August 1 -12, 2022

Million Dollar QuartetMillion Dollar Quartet
EurydiceEurydice
The Marvelous The Marvelous 
   Wonderettes   Wonderettes
A Gentleman’s Guide A Gentleman’s Guide 
   to Love & Murder   to Love & Murder
Jesus Christ SuperstarJesus Christ Superstar
A Class ActA Class Act
Blood BrothersBlood Brothers
Intimate ApparelIntimate Apparel
A Chorus LineA Chorus Line

June 8 - October 9June 8 - October 9

BethlehemColonial.org   29



AB Gile/The Rowley Agency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Amoskeag Beverages* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Bethlehem Hebrew Congregation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Building Alternatives . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Chutters* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Coffee Pot Restaurant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Cold Mountain Cafe* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Elise Drake* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Garland Mill Builders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
George M. Stevens & Son . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Hampton Inn*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Harman’s Cheese . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Harrison Publishing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Little Village Toy & Book Shop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Littleton Farmers Market . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Littleton Food Coop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Marshall Insurance Agency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Mascoma Savings Bank*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Meadowstone Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Mittersill Alpine Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
MLK & Company* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Mountain View Dental . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
New Hampshire Public Radio* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
North Country Climbing Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
North Country Gastroenterology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Northern Lights Music* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Omni Mount Washington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
P&S Equipment*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Persimmon Consulting*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Polly’s Pancake Parlor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Rek-Lis Brewing* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Sugar Hill Strategies* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Summit by Morrison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Tami Nason* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
The Loading Dock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
The Wayside Inn* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Weathervane Theatre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
WZNC-LP Community Radio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

*Live! at The Colonial Sponsor

MEMBER SPOTLIGHT

How long have you been members of The Colonial? 
1 year

Why did you become a member? 
Movies, Bethlehem, popcorn—What’s not to love? We became 
members to support this super community institution.

Do you have a favorite movie or musician? 
We both like a good comedy or action movie. In 2021 though, our 
favorite by far was Nine Days, which we saw when we came to 
volunteer at the Colonial. We would have gone back to see it again, 
but we didn’t catch it until the last showing.

Do you have a favorite Colonial event(s) and why? 
We loved the Science On Screen outdoor movies this summer. The 
presenters were excellent and there’s something magical about a 
movie outside on a summer evening.

What do you like best about The Colonial? 
The community! It’s more than just seeing a movie, we see friends 
and meet new folks each time we go. Also, let’s be honest, the 
popcorn and M&Ms.

Do you have a favorite activity/hobby? (outside of 
Colonial programming of course) 
Being in the woods, starting a farm (Tellman Hill Farm—pick your 
own apples coming soon!), and playing with our dog and two 
adorable cats.

Anything else you’d like us to know? 
We’re grateful to have such a fun place in our neighboorhood, and 
look forward to enjoying even more offerings from the Colonial in 
a future when live shows and events return!

Thank you Emily & Doug!

Emily Meacham & Doug Morin

30   2022 SEASON

Advertisers Index

Become A Sustaining Donor
An easy and a convenient way to maintain your membership 
and continuous support of The Colonial is to become a 
Sustaining Donor. It saves hundreds of dollars on postage, 
printing, and administrative costs. Every monthly sustaining 

donation of $10 or more includes an Annual Membership for 

an individual or household!

To make your sustaining contribution online, please visit: 
bethlehemcolonial.org/make-a-donation. 

* The Friends of the Colonial is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization.



Our values, our interests, and our dreams are reflected in what we 
care about most—our families, our communities, and the 
organizations we love, such as The Colonial Theatre.

The Colonial’s Legacy Society, our planned giving program, was 
established with its first bequest in 2009. That unexpected and 
generous gift created a foundation to assure The Colonial’s 
long-term financial stability.

Now named the Huntington Legacy Society (in recognition of its 
initial donor), we encourage members, donors, and other 
supporters to include The Colonial Theatre in their estate planning. 
Your foresight and lasting support will allow The Colonial Theatre 
to continue serving our community for generations to come.

For more information on how to make a planned gift that benefits 
you, your loved ones, and The Colonial Theatre please call 
Christine Kelly, Executive Director, at 603-869-5603 or email 
ckelly@bethlehemcolonial.org.

Link Your Legacy to The Colonial Theatre

Become a Member Today! 

BethlehemColonial.org   31

As a Colonial member you support great 
films, world-class music and entertainment, 
and quality family programing in the  
White Mountains.

BENEFITS INCLUDE:

• Discounts on all feature movies and most live events

•  Order LIVE! at The Colonial general admission tickets 

on-line with NO additional processing fees

•  Members Mondays! Get a free organic popcorn with your 

membership card

• A FREE movie admission for every 5 you attend

•  Your house guests are welcome to all movies and live 

events at member’s ticket prices when they accompany 

you to the Theatre 

•  The Colonial’s Calendar of Events mailed to your home

• Weekly email with upcoming movies and events

•  Your Colonial membership will be honored with ticket 

discounts at Catamount Arts and KCP Presents, St. 

Johnsbury, VT; The Loading Dock and Upstage Players, 

Littleton, NH; St. Kieran Community Center for the Arts, 

Berlin, NH; and at Red River Theatres, Concord, NH.  

One membership, 7 venues!

•  Your Colonial membership allows you to get member’s 

prices at theaters across the country. The Colonial is a 

participant in The Art House Visiting Members Program 

which allows members from participating theaters to 

visit any other participating theater and see a regularly 

scheduled film for the basic member discount. For a list of 

theaters visit: www.arthouseconvergence.org

SELECT MEMBERSHIP

❑   I would like ______ individual annual membership(s) at 

$45 each

❑  or a household membership at $90. Total number of 

household members ______

ADDITIONAL GIFTS TO THE COLONIAL

❑   I would like to support continued improvements and 

cultural programs with a tax deductible gift of: 

      ❑ $1000 ❑ $500 ❑ $250 ❑ $100 ❑ $50 

❑ other $________

❑  Any gift of $250 or more includes a FREE individual or 

household membership

❑ Please keep my gift anonymous.

The Colonial Theatre is a 503(c)(3) non-profit organization

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed is my check for a total of $_________

Charge to my:  ❑ Visa ❑ MasterCard ❑ Discover 
❑ America Express

Card # Exp. date ______/______   CSV_____

MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

If you are currently a member, your membership expires on 

________________

Name _____________________________________________

Mailing Address ____________________________________

City ______________________________________________

State __________________Zip ________________________

e-mail _____________________________________________
              (to receive weekly updates)

I WOULD LIKE TO GIVE A GIFT MEMBERSHIP TO:

Name _____________________________________________

Mailing Address ____________________________________

City ______________________________________________

State __________________Zip ________________________

e-mail _____________________________________________

Mail this form with your payment to:  
THE COLONIAL THEATRE 

PO Box 204, Bethlehem, NH 03574

or sign up online at BethlehemColonial.org

JOIN US

@ColonialNHbethlehemcolonialFollow us



Neil and Louise Tillotson Fund, Melinda 
Richmond Fund, and Nancy F. Vaughan Fund  

of the NH Charitable Foundation

PO BOX 204, 2050 MAIN STREET 

BETHLEHEM, NH 03574 

BethlehemColonial.org

Elise Drake
Jim & Carrie Hamblin

Scott Hunt
Tami Nason

Barbara & Sandy Strain

THANK YOU TO OUR EVENT SPONSORS

WITH ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FROM:

Jane B. Cook 1992 Charitable Trust

SEASON SPONSOR

Vermont Broadcast 
Associates

PRESENTING 
PARTNER:

MEDIA SPONSORS: HOSPITALITY SPONSORS:


